
 

 
 

 

   
Quotation Notice 

 

No. 01/2015 
 

Sealed Quotations are invited by the Principal, Horticulture Polytechnic, Navsari 

Agricultural University, Paria-396145 Tal: Pardi Dist: Valsad  for the Purchase of (1) Hostel 

Cupboard (2) Laptop from the manufacturing companies, Dealers/Suppliers of these items. 

Price quoted should include all Taxes, VAT etc. & on F.O.R basis, terms &   condition apply. 

Write in Bold letter "Quotation for (1) Hostel Cupboard (2) Laptop… “on the top of cover and 

send the quotation on above address by Registered AD/ Speed Post/  with 200/- quotation fee 

(not refundable) in Cash/DD in favour of "Research Scientist, Krishi Prayogik Kendra, 

Paria A/c." The last date for submission of filled Quotation is 23/10/2015 up to 5:00 p.m. in 

the above office. (For further details visit our Website (www.nau.in.) Contact 9974062591 or 

0260-2337228. 

 

Date: 15/10/2015 

Place: Paria 

    Principal    

                                                                                               Horticulture Polytechnic 

                                                                                                     NAU, Paria 



P
ri

n
ci

p
a

l 

H
o

rt
ic

u
lt

u
re

 P
o

ly
te

ch
n

ic
 

N
a

v
sa

ri
 A

g
ri

cu
lt

u
ra

l 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
, 

P
a

ri
a

-3
9

6
1

4
5

 

 S
r.

 

N
o
. 

It
em

s 
 

S
p
e
ci

fi
ca

ti
o

n
s 

Q
ty

 
B

ra
n

d
 n

am
e 

o
f 

 

m
an

u
fa

c
tu

re
  

P
ri

ce
/ 

p
cs

  
  

D
is

c
o

u
n

t 

O
ff

e
r 

T
im

e 
L

im
it

 o
f 

S
u

p
p

ly
 i

te
m

s 

A
n

y
 o

th
er

 

te
rm

s 
a
n

d
 

c
o

n
d

it
io

n
 

1
. 

H
o
st

el
 C

u
p
b
o
ar

d
 

H
7
8
" 

x
 W

3
6
" 

x
 D

1
9
" 

B
o
d

y
 d

o
o

r 
 

sh
e
lf

 
m

ad
e 

fr
o

m
 

2
0

 
g

au
g
e 

&
 

b
ac

k
 

si
d
e 

fr
o

m
 

2
2
 

g
a
u

g
e 

m
at

er
ia

ls
 

o
f 

C
R

C
A

 
sh

ee
t 

IS
5
1
3
D

 
g
ra

d
e.

 
 

A
ll

 
p

ar
ts

 
a
re

 

fi
n
is

h
ed

 
w

it
h

 
h

ig
h

 
q

u
al

it
y
 

p
o
w

d
e
r 

co
at

in
g
 

&
 

lo
c
k

in
g
 

sy
st

e
m

 w
it

h
 4

 a
d
ju

st
ab

le
 s

h
el

f.
  

2
0

 
 

 
 

 
 

2
. 

L
ap

to
p
 

5
th

 G
en

er
at

io
n
 i

n
te

l 
co

re
 i

5
/i

7
 

P
ro

c
es

so
r,

 2
.7

0
 G

h
z,

  

M
e
m

o
ry

  
4
 G

B
  

/ 
8
 G

B
 ,

  

1
 T

B
 H

D
D

 h
ar

d
 d

is
k
, 

 

2
 G

B
 G

ra
p
h

ic
 c

ar
d
 r

ea
d

er
, 

1
5
.0

” 
w

id
e 

d
is

p
la

y
  

W
in

d
o
w

s 
8
.1

o
r 

1
0
 

0
3

 
 

 
 

 
 

    



::Terms and Conditions:: 

 
1. Rates should be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi, F.O.R. to our Office including 

installation and demonstration. 

2. Duly filled Quotation in sealed separate envelope should reach the Principal, 

Horticulture  Polytechnic, Navsari Agricultural University, Paria-396145 Tal: 

Pardi Dist: Valsad by Post/Speed post /Register AD before 23/10/2015 up to 

5:00 p.m.. 

3.  Interested parties should submit quotation fee (not refundable) Rs. 200/- in 

separate envelope in Cash/DD in favour of    "Research Scientist, Krishi 

Prayogik Kendra, Paria A/c." before 23/10/2015 up to 5:00 p.m. in above 

office address. 

4. Please write on top of envelope “Quotation for (1) Hostel Cupboard (2) 

Laptop" and mention clearly sender's name and address. 

5.  Quotations shall be opened as and when Committee will decide. 

6. The prescribed configuration is not a mandatory. Higher configuration or latest 

Model will also be permitted.   

7. Lowest price shall not be only criteria since our main emphasis will be on quality 

of the product quoted. 

8.  However, if committee deems proper, the negotiation for the final price will be 

done with the tenderers. First chance will be given to the lowest price in the 

chronological order. 

9.  The committee is empowered to reject any or all the Quotations without giving 

any reason.  This shall not be challengeable in the office/court. 

10. No correspondence shall be entertained after submission of Quotations. 

11. Delivery should be made within a month after receiving supply order at 

Principal, Horticulture Polytechnic,  Navsari Agricultural University, Paria-

396145 Tal: Pardi Dist: Valsad. 
12.  No advance payment will be made. 

13. No penalty or penal interest will be paid due to delay in payment on account of 

unforeseeable reasons. 

14. Payment will be made only after satisfactory supply and 

installation/demonstration. 

15. Warranty period against any manufacturing defects of material should be clearly 

mentioned. 

16. Discount if any offered, may please be specified. 

17.  Authorized dealer should enclose authorization certificate (Attested photocopy) 

of manufacturing company. 

18.  Attach the separate sheet mentioning detail specification along with literature. 

19.   Provide the list of your valued customers of the said items in state 

Agricultural University, ICAR Centres, Other Government and Semi 

Government Bodies, NGOs etc in India. 
20.  In case of dispute, decision of the Registrar, Navsari Agricultural University, 

Navsari will be final and acceptable to all the parties. 

21.   The jurisdiction for any legal dispute shall be Navsari District only. 

 

 

                                                                                                    Principal 
                                                                                         Horticulture Polytechnic 

                                                                                                              NAU, Paria 


